## **BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**DATE:** March 20, 2012

TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

**FROM:** Dr. Joe A. Hairston, Superintendent

SUBJECT: REPORT ON THE PROPOSED DELETION OF BOARD OF

EDUCATION POLICY 8110, COMPOSITION OF BOARD OF

EDUCATION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

**ORIGINATOR:** Margaret-Ann F. Howie, Esq., General Counsel

**RESOURCE** Patricia S. Clark, Policy and Compliance Officer

**PERSON(S):** 

#### RECOMMENDATION

That the Board of Education reviews the proposed deletion of Policy 8110. This is the first reading.

\*\*\*\*

Attachment I – Policy Analysis Attachment II – Policy 8110

# POLICY ANALYSIS FOR BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY 8110 COMPOSITION OF BOARD OF EDUCATION OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

## **Statement of Issues or Questions Addressed**

In accordance with Policy and Rule 8130, Policy 8110 is scheduled for review in school year 2011-2012. Policy 8110 outlines the composition of the Board of Education. Policy 8110 is simply a restatement of Maryland law. As such, the policy is being recommended for deletion.

## **Cost Analysis and Fiscal Impact on School System**

No fiscal impact is anticipated by the revision of this policy.

## **Relationship to Other Board of Education Policies**

1. None

#### **Legal Requirements**

- 1. Annotated Code of Maryland, Education Article §3-108, Appointment, Term, and Removal from County Board
- 2. Annotated Code of Maryland, Education Article §3-109, Baltimore County Board

## **Similar Policies Adopted by Other Local School Systems**

- 1. Anne Arundel County Board of Education, Policy BAA, *Board Membership*
- 2. Prince George's County Board of Education, Policy 9110, Organization

### **Draft of Proposed Policy**

Attached

## **Other Alternatives Considered by Staff**

No other alternatives were considered.

#### Timeline

First reading – March 20, 2012 Public comment – April 17, 2012 Third reading/vote – May 8, 2012

[POLICY 8110

# INTERNAL BOARD POLICIES: Organization

# Composition of Board of Education of Baltimore County

Members of the Board of Education of Baltimore County shall be appointed pursuant to state law.

# Legal Reference:

Annotated Code of Maryland, Education Article, §3-108 and §3-109

Policy Board of Education of Baltimore County

Adopted: 4/13/72 Revised: 5/26/77 Revised: 8/19/82 Revised: 9/9/97 Revised: 3/27/07]